

In the court of District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

T. Appeal No. 08 of 2023

Com. Reg. : 08/2023

CNR No. WBDD01-000944-2023

Present : Shri Subhayu Banerjee

Judge code : WB01275

Order No. 06 dated 02-01-2024

Today is fixed for filing of requisites.

The Appellants have filed a petition praying for time for filing requisites on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To **26-02-2024** for filing requisites positively and further Order.

D/C by me

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur