

In the Court of the District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad

Title Appeal No. 08 of 2023

Com. Reg. No. 08 of 2023
CNR No. WBDD01-000944-2023
J.O. Code No. WB00690

11
13.11.2024

Today is fixed for awaiting S.R. and appearance.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Learned Advocates on behalf of the appellant files hazira.

S.R. in respect of Court's Notice Board and sole respondents have been received after service.

Sole respondent appears today by filing Vokatnama. Learned Advocate on behalf of the respondent files a petition and prays for time to file W.O. on the ground as stated in the petition.

Perused the record. The appeal has already been admitted. Hence, the petition being misconceive one is rejected.

The appeal is adjourned today.

Fixing 20.01.2025 for hearing/argument of the appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., 2nd Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., 2nd Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat