

In the Court of the District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Title Appeal No. 08 of 2023

Com. Reg. No. 08 of 2023
CNR No. WBDD01-000944-2023
J.O. Code No. WB00598

12
20.01.2025

Today is fixed for hearing/argument of the appeal.

None take any steps.

Perused the record as well as the Diary and Cause List. It appears that on the earlier date i.e. on 13.11.2024 the record was wrongly forwarded in the Cause List as next date on 21.01.2025.

Accordingly, the appeal is adjourned today.

Fixing 21.01.2025 for hearing/argument of the appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat