

In the Court of the District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Title Appeal No. 08 of 2023

Com. Reg. No. 08 of 2023
CNR No. WBDD01-000944-2023
J.O. Code No. WB00598

13
21.01.2025

Today is fixed for hearing/argument of the appeal.

Learned Advocate of behalf of the sole respondent files hazira.

Learned Advocate of behalf of the appellant files a petition and prays for time for hearing on the ground as stated in the petition. The petition is seen by the other side.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

The appeal is adjourned today.

Fixing 08.04.2025 for hearing/argument of the appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat