

In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court (POCSO Act.),
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

T.A. No. –08 /2023 (R-)

CNRNO-WBDD01-000944-2023

Present: Shri A.K. Kushwaha ((JO CodeWB00945)).

Order No-21

13-03-2026

Ld. A.D.J. F.T.C. in charge.

Today is fixed for hearing Parties are present through their respective
Ld. Advocates.

**The case is adjourned today as Ld. P.O is deployed for 'SIR' work in view
of the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.**

To 03-06-2026 for hearing of appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.